
R
op

er
s 

M
aj

es
ki

 K
oh

n 
&

 B
en

tl
ey

 
A

 P
ro

fe
ss

io
na

l 
C

or
po

ra
ti

on
 

Sa
n 

Jo
se

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

RC1/5570771.1/LMV  1 
Stipulation Re: Response Date To Complaint; 

[Proposed] Order 
Case No. 2:10-CV-00585-FCD-EFB

 

MICHAEL J. IOANNOU (SBN 95208) 
LITA M. VERRIER (SBN 181183) 
ROPERS, MAJESKI, KOHN & BENTLEY 
50 West San Fernando Street, Suite 1400 
San Jose, CA  95113-2429 
Telephone:  (408) 287-6262 
Facsimile:  (408) 918-4501 
Email: mioannou@rmkb.com; lverrier@rmkb.com 

Attorneys for Defendants 
GENFOOT, INC. and GENFOOT AMERICA, INC. 
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SACRAMENTO DIVISION 

COMBS CO., INC., an Oregon 
corporation, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

GENFOOT, INC., a Canadian company, 
GENFOOT AMERICA, INC., and WOLF 
CREEK WILDERNESS, 

Defendants. 

CASE NO. 2:10-CV-00585-FCD-EFB 

STIPULATION AND ORDER 
REGARDING DATE FOR DEFENDANTS’ 
RESPONSE TO COMPLAINT BASED ON 
WAIVER OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS 
[RULE 4] 

 
 
Complaint filed:  March 11, 2010 
Judge:  The Hon. Frank C. Damrell, Jr. 
 
 

 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties set forth below, through their 

designated counsel, that pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, rule 4, and the timing of 

the Waiver of the Service of Summons to Defendants GENFOOT, INC. and GENFOOT 

AMERICA, INC., said Defendants are required to respond to the Complaint herein on or before 

June 11, 2010.   

Pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, rule 12, this Stipulation in no way affects 

any defense based on jurisdiction or venue.   

 

Combs Co., Inc. v. Genfoot Inc., et al Doc. 12

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/2:2010cv00585/204637/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/2:2010cv00585/204637/12/
http://dockets.justia.com/


R
op

er
s 

M
aj

es
ki

 K
oh

n 
&

 B
en

tl
ey

 
A

 P
ro

fe
ss

io
na

l 
C

or
po

ra
ti

on
 

Sa
n 

Jo
se

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 
- 2 -

  
Stipulation and Order Re: Response Date 

To Complaint; 
Case No. 2:10-CV-00585-FCD-EFB

 

Dated: May 10, 2010 ROPERS, MAJESKI, KOHN & BENTLEY 

By:  /s/ Michael J. Ioannou  
MICHAEL J. IOANNOU 
Attorneys for Defendants GENFOOT, 
INC. and GENFOOT AMERICA, INC. 
 
 

Dated: May ____, 2010 JOHN P. SUTTON 

By:  /s/ 
JOHN P. SUTTON 
Attorneys for Plaintiff  
COMBS CO., INC. 

 
 

 
 
 
 

ORDER 
 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 
 
 

Dated: May 11, 2010 
 

        
FRANK C. DAMRELL, JR. 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

MKrueger
Signature


