1	MICHAEL J. IOANNOU (SBN 95208) LITA M. VERRIER (SBN 181183) ROPERS, MAJESKI, KOHN & BENTLEY 50 West San Fernando Street, Suite 1400 San Jose, CA 95113-2429 Telephone: (408) 287-6262 Facsimile: (408) 918-4501 Email: mioannou@rmkb.com; lverrier@rmkb.com Attorneys for Defendants GENFOOT, INC. and GENFOOT AMERICA, INC.	
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	SACRAMENTO DIVISION	
11	SHERIMENTO BIVISION	
12	COMBS CO., INC., an Oregon	CASE NO. 2:10-CV-00585-FCD-EFB
13	corporation,	STIPULATION AND ORDER
14	Plaintiff,	REGARDING DATE FOR DEFENDANTS' RESPONSE TO COMPLAINT BASED ON
15	v.	WAIVER OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS [RULE 4]
16	GENFOOT, INC., a Canadian company, GENFOOT AMERICA, INC., and WOLF	[Redd I]
17	CREEK WILDERNESS,	Complaint filed: March 11, 2010
18	Defendants.	Judge: The Hon. Frank C. Damrell, Jr.
19		
20		
21	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties set forth below, through their	
22	designated counsel, that pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, rule 4, and the timing of	
23	the Waiver of the Service of Summons to Defendants GENFOOT, INC. and GENFOOT	
24	AMERICA, INC., said Defendants are required to respond to the Complaint herein on or before	
25	June 11, 2010.	
26	Pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, rule 12, this Stipulation in no way affects	
27	any defense based on jurisdiction or venue.	
28		
	RC1/5570771.1/LMV	Stipulation Re: Response Date To Complaint; 1 [Proposed] Order